THE DATASHEET OF
ADM233LANZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
5 V-Powered
CMOS RS-232 Drivers/Receivers
 ADM231L–ADM234L/ADM236L–ADM241L
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.

 ADM231L–ADM234L/ADM236L–ADM241L
Rev. C | Page 17 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM231LJN 0°C to 70°C 14-lead PDIP N-14
ADM231LJR 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM231LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM231LJRZ-REEL1 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM231LAN –40°C to +85°C 14-lead PDIP N-14
ADM231LAQ –40°C to +85°C 14-lead CERDIP Q-14
ADM231LAR –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM231LAR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LJR 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LJRZ1 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LJRZ-REEL71 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LAN –40°C to +85°C 16-lead PDIP N-16
ADM232LAR –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LAR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LARZ1 –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LARZ-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM232LJN 0°C to 70°C 20-lead PDIP N-16
ADM232LJNZ1 0°C to 70°C 20-lead PDIP N-16
ADM233LJN 0°C to 70°C 20-lead PDIP N-20
ADM233LAN –40°C to +85°C 20-lead PDIP N-20
ADM234LJN 0°C to 70°C 16-lead PDIP N-16
ADM234LJR 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM234LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM234LJRZ1 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM234LJRZ-REEL1 0°C to 70°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM234LAN –40°C to +85°C 16-lead PDIP N-16
ADM234LAQ –40°C to +85°C 16-lead CERDIP Q-16
ADM234LAR –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM234LAR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 16-lead SOIC R-16
ADM236LJN 0°C to 70°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM236LJR 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM236LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM236LAN –40°C to +85°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM236LAR –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM236LAR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM237LJN 0°C to 70°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM237LJR 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM237LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM237LJRZ1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM237LJRZ-REEL1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM237LAN –40°C to +85°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM237LAQ –40°C to +85°C 24-lead CERDIP Q-24
ADM237LAR –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM237LAR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LJN 0°C to 70°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM238LJNZ1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM238LJR 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LJRZ1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LJRZ-REEL1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM231L–ADM234L/ADM236L–ADM241L
Rev. C | Page 18 of 20
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM238LAN –40°C to +85°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM238LAQ –40°C to +85°C 24-lead CERDIP Q-24
ADM238LAR –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LAR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LARZ1 –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM238LARZ-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM239LJN 0°C to 70°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM239LJR 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM239LJR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM239LJRZ1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM239LJRZ-REEL1 0°C to 70°C 24-lead SOIC R-24
ADM239LAN –40°C to +85°C 24-lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM239LAQ –40°C to +85°C 24-lead CERDIP Q-24